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Market Commentary: The VN-INDEX ended gaining 
streak with 0.7% decline. 
 
The VN-INDEX lost 7.1pts as profit-taking activities emerged, 
targeting on almost large caps after a strong gain of 20.2pts last 
week. The index began Monday’s session optimistically and quickly rose 
to its intraday high of 1,012.5pts (+0.2%). The strongest support came 
from TCB and TPB, which jumped 1.7% and 6.9%, respectively, and 
contributed a combined 0.7pts to the index’s advance. Other large caps 
also joined the rally including VRE (+1.6%), BCM (+2.2%), MBB (+1.8%), 
and HDB (+2.6%). However, profit-taking activities emerged and pushed 
the index down to its intraday low of 1,002.6pts (-0.8%). Notably, VCB was 
the largest laggard, falling 1.6% to close at VND93,000 and wiping 1.6pts 
off the index’s move. The stock was followed by VIC (-1.6%), VNM (-
1.5%), BID (-1.8%), HPG (-2.1%), CTG (-1.6%), and MSN (-2.0%). As a 
result, the VN-INDEX declined 0.7% to end at 1,003.1pts and the HNX-
INDEX also plunged 0.3% to close at 147.7pts.  
 
All sectors lost ground today, led by Materials (-1.4%), IT (-1.3%), and 
Consumer Staples (-1.3%), Top index movers included TCB (+1.7%), 
TPB (+6.9%), VRE (+1.6%), BCM (+2.2%), and MBB (+1.8%). Top index 
laggards consisted of VCB (-1.6%), VIC (-1.2%), VNM (-1.5%), BID (-
1.8%), and HPG (-2.1%). Top three major put-through transactions were 
HPG with 24.3m shares (VND821.1bn), FUEVFVND with 20.1m shares 
(VND305bn), and SJS with 7.6m shares (VND186.8bn). 
 
Foreigners net sold on HOSE to the amount of VND165.1bn, and also 
net sold on HNX to the amount of VND2.2bn. They mainly bought 
FUEVFVND (VND307.7bn), VNM (VND129.4bn), and VRE (VND91.8bn); 
and mainly sold VNM (VND133.8bn), CTG (VND104.4bn), and VIC 
(VND95.4bn). 
 

Snapshot HOSE HNX

Close (pts) 1,003.1 147.7

1 Day change (%) -0.71 -0.31

Volume (mn shs) 532.9 70.0

Value (US$mn) 487.4 51.2

Gainers 130 68

Losers 181 88

Unchanged 77 192

Commodities & Currencies Close %chg

Gold(USD/Oz) 1,771 -0.6

WTI Oil ($/B) 1Mth 45 -1.6

Brent Oil ($/B) 1Mth 47 -1.9

USDVND 23,141 0.1

EURVND 27,720 -0.5

Source: Bloomberg
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Sectors Index Price P/E P/B Country Close 1D chg P/E P/B Market cap

(VNIndex) Wgt (%) 1D chg x x Peering Points % x x US$bn

Consumer Discretionary 2.9        0.0% 22.3        3.0      China 4,960             -0.4% 18.9                2.2       6,221       

Consumer Staples 15.4      -1.3% 27.3        5.7      India 12,969           -0.1% 32.3                2.9       1,363       

Energy 2.2        -1.1% 65.6        2.7      Indonesia 5,612             -3.0% 12.0                1.8       473          

Financials 29.3      -0.7% 15.5        2.3      Singapore 2,806             -1.7% 24.4                1.0       380          

Health Care 0.9        -0.5% 17.2        2.9      Malaysia 1,563             -2.8% 24.1                1.6       255          

Industrials 7.7        -0.2% 20.6        2.9      Philippines 6,791             -2.0% 27.0                1.7       179          

IT 1.4        -1.3% 13.6        2.8      Taiwan 13,723           -1.0% 20.7                2.0       1,462       

Materials 5.8        -1.4% 20.5        2.3      Thailand 1,408             -2.0% 24.0                1.6       522          

Real Estate 25.3      -0.4% 26.2        3.4      

Utilities 6.6        0.0% 17.2        2.8      Vietnam 1,003            -0.7% 16.3               2.1      163          

30-NovSource: Bloomberg Source: Bloomberg
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Market News 

Oil prices drop as OPEC+ struggles to reach production agreement 

Oil prices fell on Monday as markets reacted to reports that major producers disagree on how much 

oil to pump in the coming months. European Brent oil intermittently dropped below US$46/barrel, 

around US$2 lower than on Friday. The US benchmark crude oil brand West Texas Intermediate 

briefly fell below US$44.50. (Bloomberg)  

Vietnam welcomes new FDI inflows from overseas  

Foreign direct investment (FDI) inflows in Vietnam are set to record strong growth as the world moves 

past the novel coronavirus (COVID-19) epidemic, with plenty of investment coming from overseas 

Vietnamese, according to insiders. According to data published by the Ministry of Planning and 

Investment, as of October, overseas Vietnamese from 27 countries worldwide have injected money 

into 362 local FDI projects, with a total registered capital of US$1.6bn. Of the investment, overseas 

Vietnamese in the United States have made investments into 18 projects capitalized at US$105.8m 

(accounting for 22.38% of the number of projects and 6.6% of OVs' investment capital in the country), 

followed by investment from Vietnamese expats from France, Australia, China, and Germany. The 

majority of FDI projects focus on the processing and manufacturing industry, including 143 projects 

with capital of US$725.14m, trailed by the real estate, accommodation services, and construction 

sectors. At present, 42 out of 63 localities nationwide have attracted the investment capital source, 

with Hanoi luring 79 projects valued at US$476.8m, followed by Long An, Binh Thuan, Hai Phong, 

and Dong Nai. Deputy Minister of Industry and Trade Tran Duy Dong affirmed that the Party and 

State have deployed a range of policies in an effort to attract a greater number of overseas 

Vietnamese to invest in the country. Most notably, according to the Investment Law, foreigners are 

able to invest in the nation in the form of FDI capital contribution, or through other methods such as 

purchasing shares or business cooperation contracts. Furthermore, the Law on Housing has allowed 

overseas Vietnamese to purchase homes and other assets legally in the nation, therefore creating 

the optimal conditions for Vietnamese expatriates to invest and contribute locally. (Vietnamnet.vn) 

 

ETF Monitor   

SHB likely to be added in V.N.M ETF 

MVIS Vietnam Index: SHB to move in  

For V.N.M ETF rebalancing, SHB is likely to be added into V.N.M ETF’s portfolio, as it met all the 

MVIS Vietnam Index requirements and fell into top 85% of the free-float market capitalization of the 

investable universe qualified for selection.  

We expect the country weight of Vietnam to stay at 67% of the index with the total number of Vietnam 

stocks at 16.  

By this change, we estimate V.N.M ETF will buy about 22m SHB shares in this review, equivalent to 

4% of V.N.M ETF’s NAV. 

FTSE Vietnam Index: No change  

Based on data as at 26 Nov 2020, we estimate FTSE VN portfolio has no change in this review.  

PDR passed the liquidity criteria in this review, but PDR needs to pass the liquidity rule for two 

consecutive reviews before being a constituent of FTSE VN ETF again as it was removed from FTSE 

VN in 2Q20 review. 

Read the full report: HERE 

https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/N2YxYTUyMDdjNDMwNDIwZjlkNGNhNmRhZTI3MjA4NjY=/7f1a5207c430420f9d4ca6dae2720866-ETFMonitor_4Q20_20201130.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjQ4MDU=
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Notable Corporate Events 

Dong Phu Rubber JSC (DPR VN, HOSE) - Dividend Payment: DPR has set 19 Dec to be the 

record date for paying the 2020 cash dividend of VND2,500/share. The payment will be made on 31 

Mar 2021. (Ndh.vn) 

<to be continued> 
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COVERAGE SUMMARY 

Ticker Close price 

Adjusted target 

price 

Dividend yield Upside Recommendation Latest report 

PC1 25,700 17,200 0.0% -33.1% REDUCE Link  

LPB 12,450 13,100 0.0% 5.2% HOLD Link  

NLG 28,800 39,600 1.8% 39.3% ADD Link  

ACV 72,300 88,200 1.2% 23.2% ADD Link  

DPM 17,150 17,100 5.6% 5.3% HOLD Link  

QNS 35,500 44,300 1.3% 26.1% ADD Link  

LTG 24,300 27,300 6.3% 18.6% ADD Link  

VCB 93,000 89,200 0.7% -3.3% HOLD Link  

MBB 20,350 22,900 2.9% 15.4% ADD Link  

VPB 26,800 25,000 0.0% -6.7% HOLD Link  

TCM 35,500 26,400 1.4% -24.2% REDUCE Link  

HPG 35,500 40,500 1.4% 15.5% ADD Link 

PVT 12,550 12,200 0.0% -2.8% HOLD Link  

STK 20,600 22,400 5.3% 14.1% HOLD Link  

PNJ 77,900 78,800 1.1% 2.2% HOLD Link  

KDH 26,750 29,100 1.8% 10.6% HOLD Link 

DCM 11,900 9,900 4.7% -12.1% REDUCE Link 

ACB 27,200 32,400 0.0% 19.1% ADD Link 

GAS 83,500 87,900 4.2% 9.5% HOLD Link 

PVS 14,700 15,900 4.4% 12.5% HOLD Link 

PVD 12,950 11,700 0.0% -9.7% HOLD Link 

MSH 38,850 51,600 10.8% 43.7% ADD Link 

MWG 116,000 151,200 1.3% 31.6% ADD Link 

POW 10,100 12,200 0.0% 20.8% ADD Link  

TCB 24,100 29,300 0.0% 21.6% ADD Link  

PPC 23,900 27,400 9.1% 23.8% ADD Link  

https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/NmE5ZjMwYjI4Yjc1NGY1NThiNWE4NWFkOGNkZGJkNGI=/6a9f30b28b754f558b5a85ad8cddbd4b-PC1_Update_20200316.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTYxMjE=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/YjcyMWM3YWE0MDQzNDFhN2E0Mzg5YjcwODUzMGVlZjc=/b721c7aa404341a7a4389b708530eef7-LPB_Update_20201118.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjQ0NDY=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/NzUxNjA1Mjk3M2Y4NDEyZGIzNDdkZTg1OWE5OTFiMzE=/7516052973f8412db347de859a991b31-NLG_EarningsFlash_20200122.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTQ2NDQ=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/ZTZkZjE2NTAzYmZjNDE4ZjkzY2QyYjEwZTFmZDMwYTU=/e6df16503bfc418f93cd2b10e1fd30a5-ACV_Update_20201123.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjQ2Mzg=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NDI4MTE4NzAxNzQyOGZkYzlkYTAwMDU=/MmNmOGE2NjkxOWMyNGZhYjliNTYzZGY0ZTlkNWRiMjY=/2cf8a66919c24fab9b563df4e9d5db26-DPM_EarningsFlash_20201021.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM0Mjk=
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/QNS_EarningsUpdate_20190731.pdf
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/LTG_Update_20190719.pdf
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/VCB_Update_20201023.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/NGM5MDAxYzEwMDY1NDQ0YTg5OGU4YjdhZjllNGMwYjM=/4c9001c10065444a898e8b7af9e4c0b3-MBB_EarningsFlash_20201016.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjMyNDA=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/MmVmZjkyMzUzNTZmNGRiZDgxYWIzZTI5NDdiZTBlNDQ=/2eff9235356f4dbd81ab3e2947be0e44-VPB_Earnings%20Flash_20200721.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjAzMTY=
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/TCM_Update_20190805.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/NzlhMTQwMjNkYWJmNDYwNDhhNGU3ZGQ2ZjlkNWQyZjQ=/79a14023dabf46048a4e7dd6f9d5d2f4-HPG_Update_202001116.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjQzMTI=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/ZTVhMzM4NmQ4NmI0NDYwM2JiYTcwYzdlODg3ZWIyNGU=/e5a3386d86b44603bba70c7e887eb24e-PVT_EarningsFlash_20201030.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM3MDI=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/MzFjNTQ4ZDY1NWU1NGViNzhhMDdkMzIyNmFmZjg1YWI=/31c548d655e54eb78a07d3226aff85ab-Navigating_VN_2020_20200102.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTQxMDI=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/MWUwYjhlN2VjNTJlNGMxZThkMWEzYWFhZjE0MjRiZTg=/1e0b8e7ec52e4c1e8d1a3aaaf1424be8-PNJ_EarningsUpdate_20201022.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM0NzM=
https://rfs.cgs-cimb.com/api/download?file=462ce577-563d-440f-ad96-74002fea8018
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/DCM-_-20190812.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/YzI5M2JhOGJjOTAwNDViMGFiZjQwZTQzNGU2OGQzNTM=/c293ba8bc90045b0abf40e434e68d353-ACB_Update_20201102.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM3NTk=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/NDc0MDQxYzQ2M2VkNDg1N2JkNDFiODZlMzE5MmJlNjY=/474041c463ed4857bd41b86e3192be66-GAS_Update_20200701.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTk4MTQ=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NDI4MTE4NzAxNzQyOGZkYzlkYTAwMDU=/Y2IzMjZmZjYwNzJhNDhmYWFjYjk5NzVhOTkyODM1MTY=/cb326ff6072a48faacb9975a99283516-PVS_Update_20200831.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjE0NzM=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/YTYyZGUxNzk5ODgyNDRhZTkyNzVlOWFjM2ZmZGZlMGE=/a62de179988244ae9275e9ac3ffdfe0a-PVD_Update_20201116.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjQzMTc=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/MDllYWViZGFlYWJmNDFhN2FjZWUyYjlhNTg1ZDI3NWY=/09eaebdaeabf41a7acee2b9a585d275f-MSH_Update_20200219.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTUzOTQ=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/YWYyNzFjMGY4YzI4NDcyMWFmNjFlYWIwYmM0MzkzNzE=/af271c0f8c284721af61eab0bc439371-MWG_Update_20201118.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjQ0NDk=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/ZGI4NDI4MjVmMTIwNDI0YmI1ZmNiYzVjYjEyNjMxNzk=/db842825f120424bb5fcbc5cb1263179-POW_Update_20201119.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjQ1MDQ=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/NTU4OWJjZjI4MjUxNGZmZGI1MjY1YjBkYWZmOTZjZjk=/5589bcf282514ffdb5265b0daff96cf9-TCB_Update_20201116.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjQzMTE=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/ZWI3MWY4ZjMwZTEwNDhlNDlhYjdlMDQxNjk0ZGQwYjQ=/eb71f8f30e1048e49ab7e041694dd0b4-PPC_Update_20200604.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTkwOTQ=
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Ticker Close price 

Adjusted target 

price 

Dividend yield Upside Recommendation Latest report 

VIB 27,600 35,000 0.0% 26.8% ADD Link  

KBC 15,850 15,700 0.0% -0.9% HOLD Link  

VNM 108,200 119,000 3.5% 13.5% HOLD Link  

VHM  82,600 104,300 1.4% 27.6% ADD Link  

VJC 117,500 117,800 0.0% 0.3% HOLD Link  

VHC 44,200 51,800 4.4% 21.6% ADD Link  

VRE 28,200 38,000 5.2% 39.9% ADD Link  

GMD 27,800 25,400 3.4% -5.2% HOLD Link  

DBC 42,400 52,300 3.5% 26.9% ADD Link 

FPT 55,400 67,800 3.6% 26.0% ADD Link 

MML 48,000 73,700 0.0% 53.5% ADD Link 

CRE 32,550 22,000 2.0% -30.4% REDUCE Link 

NT2 22,800 30,100 9.2% 41.2% ADD Link 

VTP 109,900 130,700 1.3% 20.2% ADD Link 

SCS 125,500 144,500 3.9% 19.1% ADD Link 

HDG 29,350 29,600 3.2% 4.0% HOLD Link 

 

https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/Y2I2YzZkMDJmYzlmNDM4ODk3MDkzZGU3NDQwMDU4MWE=/cb6c6d02fc9f438897093de74400581a-VIB_Update_20201106.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjQwMTU=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/NDZjOWEyZjVhOTRhNGQxNjkwMjkyYTQ5ZDRhZWZiMGE=/46c9a2f5a94a4d1690292a49d4aefb0a-KBC_Update_20201112.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjQyMTM=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/ZWY1NGQ3MWM5ZTNiNGU5MmFkMTU4NzFlZWE5OTQxZTU=/ef54d71c9e3b4e92ad15871eea9941e5-VNM_Update_20201117.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjQzMjA=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/NjA5NzE1MzM5MmU2NGJlZjhkMTNmZDkwYTNiMWE1NWQ=/6097153392e64bef8d13fd90a3b1a55d-VHM_EarningsFlash_20201102.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM3NjI=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/Njg1OWEzMGJkMmI1NGU0YThlNTRjMDZlNzI0ZjgzMWI=/6859a30bd2b54e4a8e54c06e724f831b-VJC_Update_20201123.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjQ2MDA=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NDI4MTE4NzAxNzQyOGZkYzlkYTAwMDU=/MWM0YTY1MDBkMTY2NDg3ZGIwYjViYWZhMGZhN2YwZTU=/1c4a6500d166487db0b5bafa0fa7f0e5-VHC_Update_20201016.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjMyMzY=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/ZmFjNzY1N2NhYThiNDZjODhiM2U5Y2I3ZWY0MmRkZTI=/fac7657caa8b46c88b3e9cb7ef42dde2-VRE_EarningsFlash_20201030.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM2OTk=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/MzJjMWI3OTRmYzQ0NDlhODk5NzFiYmU1MzAyNmZmYTE=/32c1b794fc4449a89971bbe53026ffa1-GMD_EarningsFlash_20201102.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM3NTg=
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MARKET MOVEMENTS

Top gainers VND Top gainers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

CVT 55,100     3,600 6.99 508,310 0.037 FID 1,000       100 11.11 24,500 0.001

SFI 27,550     1,800 6.99 19,940 0.008 ARM 47,300     4,300 10.00 100 0.003

DAT 29,850     1,950 6.99 5,760 0.025 HCT 9,900       900 10.00 1,500 0.000

HTN 41,350     2,700 6.99 306,850 0.025 V21 4,400       400 10.00 39,500 0.004

FRT 23,750     1,550 6.98 3.84MLN 0.034 VNT 54,500     4,900 9.88 100 0.009

Top losers VND Top losers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

HRC 41,500     -3,100 -6.95 10 -0.026 DC2 9,000       -1,000 -10.00 4,200 -0.001

TNC 29,000     -2,000 -6.45 20 -0.011 HHC 96,300     -10,700 -10.00 100 -0.096

SVT 13,500     -900 -6.25 1,740 -0.003 VE8 8,100       -900 -10.00 500 -0.001

VMD 22,500     -1,500 -6.25 620 -0.006 VNC 31,500     -3,500 -10.00 100 -0.011

TDW 22,200     -1,300 -5.53 30 -0.003 PSE 7,400       -800 -9.76 1,500 -0.002

Top index movers VND Top index movers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

TCB 24,100     400 1.69 24.65MLN 0.389 OCH 10,100     900 9.78 500 0.080

TPB 22,300     1,429 6.85 3.06MLN 0.340 NDN 19,900     700 3.65 1.27MLN 0.041

VRE 28,200     450 1.62 7.19MLN 0.291 SJ1 20,200     1,600 8.60 300 0.012

BCM 43,850     950 2.21 69,490 0.273 HLD 33,600     1,000 3.07 252,400 0.009

MBB 20,350     350 1.75 18.51MLN 0.272 S99 16,500     200 1.23 18,900 0.009

Top index laggers VND Top index laggers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

VCB 93,000     -1,500 -1.59 1.45MLN -1.546 VCG 41,700     -500 -1.18 2.57MLN -0.098

VIC 103,900   -1,300 -1.24 1.60MLN -1.222 HHC 96,300     -10,700 -10.00 100 -0.096

VNM 108,200   -1,600 -1.46 2.69MLN -0.929 IDC 28,100     -1,400 -4.75 1.54MLN -0.083

BID 41,700     -750 -1.77 1.71MLN -0.838 PVS 14,700     -300 -2.00 7.24MLN -0.071

HPG 35,500     -750 -2.07 17.46MLN -0.691 VIX 16,200     -500 -2.99 3.51MLN -0.051

Top liquidity VND Top liquidity VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Val. 

(VNDbn)

Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Val. 

(VNDbn)

Index 

impact

VMD 22,500     -1,500 -6.25 0 -0.006 PVL 1,100       0 0.00 0 0.000

HNG 14,700     150 1.03 64 0.046 ACB 27,200     0 0.00 243 0.000

HQC 1,620       0 0.00 6 0.000 SGH 36,800     0 0.00 0 0.000

SSC 47,000     -2,650 -5.34 0 -0.011 DZM 3,200       -100 -3.03 0 0.000

VDS 8,100       290 3.71 0 0.008 SHN 7,500       -300 -3.85 0 -0.035

HNX

Source: Bloomberg

HOSE
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FOREIGN ACTIVITIES                     

Volume (Mn'shs) HOSE HNX Value (VND'bn) HOSE HNX

BUY 24.6 0.4 BUY 1,050.4 8.1

% of market 5.1% 0.5% % of market 9.7% 0.7%

SELL 33.5 0.7 SELL 1,215.5 10.3

% of market 7.0% 1.0% % of market 11.2% 0.9%

NET BUY (SELL) (8.8) (0.3) NET BUY (SELL) (165.1) (2.2)        

Source: HSX, HNX 
 

 

(1,000)

(800)

(600)

(400)

(200)

0

200

400

600

Foreign net buy/sell (30 days) in VND'bn

HOSE HNX

 

 
 
 

 
 
YTD ACCUMULATION                   

Volume (Mln'shs) HOSE HNX Value (VND'bn) HOSE HNX

BUY 4,412.6 182.2 BUY 164,838.1 3,084.4

% of market 6.1% 1.4% % of market 12.7% 1.8%

SELL 5,769.3 435.6 SELL 179,637.9 5,476.6

% of market 8.0% 3.4% % of market 13.8% 3.2%

NET BUY (SELL) (1,356.7) (253.4) NET BUY (SELL) (14,799.7) (2,392.1)
 

Source: HSX, HNX 
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FOREIGN ACTIVITIES

Top buy by foreigners (value) VND'bn Top buy by foreigners (value) VND'bn

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

FUEVFVND 15,520      340 2.24 307.7 0.000 SZB 32,100      100 0.31 3.9 0.000

VNM 108,200    -1,600 -1.46 129.4 -0.929 BVS 11,000      -100 -0.90 0.8 0.000

VRE 28,200      450 1.62 91.8 0.291 TNG 13,700      -200 -1.44 0.7 0.000

VIC 103,900    -1,300 -1.24 91.3 -1.222 VCS 79,500      -500 -0.63 0.6 0.000

VHM 82,600      -400 -0.48 88.6 -0.372 PVS 14,700      -300 -2.00 0.3 0.000

Top sell by foreigners (value) VND'bn Top sell by foreigners (value) VND'bn

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

VNM 108,200    -1,600 -1.46 133.8 -0.929 SHS 14,300      -100 -0.69 2.1 0.000

CTG 33,500      -550 -1.62 104.4 -0.569 BVS 11,000      -100 -0.90 2.0 0.000

VIC 103,900    -1,300 -1.24 95.4 -1.222 VCS 79,500      -500 -0.63 1.9 0.000

NVL 60,600      -300 -0.49 84.4 -0.082 CVN 18,200      -300 -1.62 1.0 0.000

VHM 82,600      -400 -0.48 79.2 -0.372 VCG 41,700      -500 -1.18 0.6 0.000

Top net buy by foreigners (value) VND'bn Top net buy by foreigners (value) VND'bn

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

FUEVFVND 15,520      340 2.24 304.0 0.000 SZB 32,100      100 0.31 3.9 0.000

DHC 59,100      700 1.20 50.1 0.011 TNG 13,700      -200 -1.44 0.7 0.000

VRE 28,200      450 1.62 36.9 0.291 HLD 33,600      1,000 3.07 0.3 0.000

VPB 26,800      -200 -0.74 12.6 -0.137 BAX 60,100      -600 -0.99 0.2 0.000

BCM 43,850      950 2.21 12.0 0.273 DP3 83,000      0 0.00 0.2 0.000

Top net sell by foreigners (value) VND'bn Top net sell by foreigners (value) VND'bn

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

Ticker  Last Price Chg %chg Value Index 

impact

CTG 33,500      -550 -1.62 -87.4 -0.569 SHS 14,300      -100 -0.69 -2.07 0.000

GMD 27,800      -200 -0.71 -58.0 -0.017 VCS 79,500      -500 -0.63 -1.29 0.000

FRT 23,750      1,550 6.98 -33.1 0.034 BVS 11,000      -100 -0.90 -1.22 0.000

MBB 20,350      350 1.75 -29.2 0.272 CVN 18,200      -300 -1.62 -0.97 0.000

CII 17,250      -150 -0.86 -20.7 -0.012 VCG 41,700      -500 -1.18 -0.63 0.000

Source: Bloomberg, HOSE, HNX

HOSE HNX

30-Nov-20  
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TOP 60 MARKET CAP STOCKS SNAPSHOT ON HOSE

No. Ticker Price Mkt. Cap Outs. Vol. Float ratio Avail. FII Ave. daily vol. P/E P/B ROE ROA

VND 1M 3M 6M US$mln Mln'shs % % (30 days-shs) x x % %

1 VIC VM 103,900     -2.4 15.4 7.1 15,187 3,382 23.2 22.8 833,853 39.1 4.1 11.0 2.2

2 VCB VM 93,000       12.0 12.0 9.2 14,905 3,709 25.2 6.3 926,664 20.1 3.7 19.7 1.5

3 VHM VM 82,600       8.7 5.2 7.8 11,742 3,290 23.4 27.1 2,760,108 12.0 3.6 35.4 11.9

4 VNM VM 108,200     0.2 7.3 12.9 9,771 2,090 35.2 41.9 1,967,979 22.6 7.7 35.3 24.6

5 BID VM 41,700       8.3 1.8 4.0 7,248 4,022 19.0 12.7 1,936,199 19.6 2.1 12.5 0.6

6 GAS VM 83,500       18.6 12.7 12.2 6,906 1,914 4.2 46.0 1,140,466 17.6 3.4 19.7 14.6

7 CTG VM 33,500       15.5 30.4 48.9 5,390 3,723 35.5 1.0 8,589,340 11.4 1.5 14.0 0.9

8 SAB VM 191,500     3.9 0.0 8.6 5,307 641 10.4 36.9 112,317 30.3 6.2 22.6 16.3

9 HPG VM 35,500       16.2 44.6 55.5 5,083 3,313 54.4 15.8 20,713,850 11.0 2.1 21.3 10.0

10 MSN VM 82,000       -2.4 49.1 30.8 4,162 1,175 36.7 15.4 2,458,982 39.7 4.7 8.9 2.7

11 TCB VM 24,100       12.9 13.1 16.4 3,645 3,500 69.9 0.0 21,972,950 7.4 1.2 17.7 3.0

12 GVR VM 18,600       31.4 57.0 45.9 3,215 4,000 100.0 12.2 4,947,285 24.6 1.7 6.6 3.9

13 VPB VM 26,800       13.6 14.8 14.8 2,823 2,438 73.3 0.4 7,373,722 6.5 1.3 22.2 2.6

14 VRE VM 28,200       11.5 4.4 2.5 2,769 2,272 39.7 18.2 5,343,917 28.2 2.3 8.1 5.9

15 PLX VM 50,800       3.7 -3.2 10.1 2,676 1,219 9.9 4.2 530,860 74.5 3.0 4.3 1.6

16 VJC VM 117,500     16.1 14.1 4.0 2,660 524 46.2 11.7 569,722 N/A 4.4 -5.6 -1.8

17 NVL VM 60,600       -2.3 -5.0 12.8 2,582 986 28.8 32.8 1,385,996 10.4 2.4 24.7 5.6

18 MBB VM 20,350       14.3 30.4 36.1 2,439 2,773 66.9 0.0 8,843,328 6.8 1.2 20.0 2.0

19 MWG VM 116,000     10.8 24.2 37.1 2,269 453 89.8 0.0 1,012,143 13.6 3.5 29.0 10.5

20 BCM VM 43,850       11.0 30.5 N/A 1,961 1,035 100.0 47.2 41,064 N/A 3.0 N/A N/A

21 FPT VM 55,400       7.6 11.9 15.5 1,877 784 77.9 0.0 2,283,286 13.1 2.9 23.1 9.5

22 BVH VM 55,000       8.9 10.2 10.1 1,764 742 31.9 20.4 1,003,178 31.8 2.0 7.1 1.0

23 HVN VM 26,700       7.4 3.9 -2.9 1,636 1,418 3.9 20.8 704,758 N/A 5.6 -83.7 -14.7

24 HDB VM 22,000       15.4 28.0 50.0 1,515 1,594 68.3 3.7 4,397,428 8.2 1.6 21.5 1.8

25 VIB VM 27,600       N/A N/A N/A 1,323 1,109 79.1 0.3 N/A N/A 1.8 N/A N/A

26 STB VM 14,650       10.2 30.8 42.2 1,142 1,804 96.4 14.6 14,949,800 11.1 0.9 8.7 0.5

27 POW VM 10,100       7.4 0.5 -1.5 1,022 2,342 87.9 39.9 5,503,164 14.9 0.8 5.8 2.7

28 TPB VM 22,300       19.5 21.1 31.9 961 998 53.3 0.0 2,667,581 6.2 1.4 26.3 2.1

29 EIB VM 17,200       0.0 -0.3 -0.6 914 1,229 94.0 0.0 315,023 24.7 1.3 5.3 0.6

30 PNJ VM 77,900       12.1 29.8 23.5 758 225 70.6 0.0 1,177,994 17.0 3.6 22.8 13.1

31 PDR VM 41,350       7.9 56.3 60.9 708 396 37.4 48.3 2,352,488 14.7 3.8 28.2 8.6

32 HNG VM 14,700       34.2 20.5 -4.2 704 1,109 23.3 48.9 2,169,610 N/A 1.9 -10.9 -4.2

33 BHN VM 70,000       1.2 33.6 27.3 701 232 0.9 31.5 2,179 31.8 3.3 10.8 6.2

34 REE VM 48,600       16.0 31.7 55.5 651 310 56.1 0.0 440,556 10.6 1.4 13.7 7.6

35 KDH VM 26,750       7.0 9.9 27.7 646 559 80.7 10.0 1,552,798 12.9 1.9 15.7 9.1

36 DHG VM 103,500     1.5 -1.9 12.1 585 131 5.2 45.2 4,252 19.1 4.0 21.7 17.7

37 APH VM 90,600       21.6 23.6 N/A 574 147 100.0 60.2 1,278,842 N/A 5.7 N/A N/A

38 LGC VM 66,000       4.8 39.5 48.6 550 193 0.2 4.0 262 39.8 4.2 10.7 2.8

39 LPB VM 12,450       N/A N/A N/A 526 977 87.6 0.0 N/A N/A 0.9 N/A N/A

40 VGC VM 26,500       15.0 23.3 41.0 513 448 35.6 41.4 177,649 18.8 1.9 10.1 3.1

41 SSI VM 19,250       12.6 29.2 30.1 500 601 83.6 51.6 5,569,038 10.5 1.2 11.5 4.2

42 SBT VM 18,050       22.8 25.8 21.1 458 587 18.4 93.8 3,798,222 25.7 1.5 5.5 2.3

43 GEX VM 20,450       7.6 -7.9 17.2 415 470 69.0 35.8 9,274,303 14.5 1.5 10.6 3.0

44 PHR VM 63,400       15.1 12.2 24.6 371 135 32.4 36.3 1,026,007 17.3 2.7 16.0 9.1

45 GMD VM 27,800       18.6 22.5 41.8 357 297 80.3 0.0 1,076,341 23.6 1.4 5.8 3.8

46 VHC VM 44,200       8.1 16.0 31.5 348 182 50.2 67.3 529,204 8.6 1.5 14.7 11.1

47 HSG VM 18,000       20.0 59.3 80.5 346 444 65.3 37.8 12,068,550 6.9 1.2 19.1 6.6

48 NLG VM 28,800       5.9 14.3 36.0 343 275 61.6 0.7 799,601 11.0 1.5 14.6 6.8

49 PPC VM 23,900       5.8 1.7 -0.8 331 321 24.6 33.7 151,501 7.7 1.3 16.4 14.1

50 KBC VM 15,850       14.4 15.7 12.8 322 470 67.8 31.1 1,815,902 18.0 0.8 4.4 2.2

51 KDC VM 35,950       4.5 1.3 12.9 319 206 57.4 75.5 474,626 51.9 1.3 2.5 1.2

52 HCM VM 24,200       16.9 30.5 28.7 319 305 39.6 51.8 2,929,416 14.2 1.7 11.8 6.5

53 HPX VM 27,750       4.1 20.4 19.1 317 264 33.7 35.1 423,729 17.5 2.4 14.7 6.2

54 DXG VM 13,900       20.9 43.6 23.0 311 518 82.1 12.8 6,310,574 N/A 1.1 -1.3 -0.4

55 DGC VM 47,050       16.5 20.8 N/A 302 149 57.5 47.4 819,291 8.9 1.8 22.0 16.3

56 VCI VM 41,700       13.0 65.5 82.9 298 166 64.0 73.8 1,067,040 11.1 1.7 15.9 9.3

57 TCH VM 19,500       5.4 -6.3 -8.0 298 353 49.5 44.2 8,038,433 6.8 1.4 21.4 11.1

58 DIG VM 22,400       17.0 73.0 85.1 297 307 73.0 25.7 3,212,398 16.3 1.7 11.1 5.4

59 DPM VM 17,150       5.5 3.9 15.9 290 391 32.1 36.3 2,522,930 8.5 0.8 10.4 7.4

60 VPI VM 33,100       -0.6 0.9 -2.8 286 200 62.6 58.2 1,165,988 12.0 2.6 24.0 6.1

Price change (%)

Source: Bloomberg 30 Nov  
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This report has been prepared by VNDIRECT or one of its affiliates for distribution in Vietnam and overseas. The information herein is 
believed by VNDIRECT to be reliable and is based on public sources believed to be reliable. With exception of information about 
VNDIRECT, VNDIRECT makes no representation about the accuracy of such information. 
 

Options, estimates and projection expressed in this report represent the current views of the author at the date of publication only. They 
do not necessarily reflect the opinions of VNDIRECT and are subject to change without notice. VNDIRECT has no obligation to update, 
amend or in any way modify this report or otherwise notify a reader thereof in the event that any of the subject matter or opinion, projection 
or estimate contained within it changes or becomes inaccurate. 
 

The information herein was obtained from various sources and we do not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Prices and availability 
of financial instruments are also subject to change without notice. 
 

This published research may be considered by VNDIRECT when buying or selling proprietary positions or positions held by funds under 
its management. VNDIRECT may trade for its own account as a result of short-term trading suggestions from analysts and may also 
engage in securities transactions in a manner inconsistent with this report and opinions expressed therein. 
 

Neither the information nor any opinion expressed in this report constitutes an offer, nor an invitation to make an offer, to buy or sell any 
securities or any option, futures or other derivative instruments in any jurisdiction. Nor should it be construed as an advertisement for any 
financial instruments. 
 

Officers of VNDIRECT may have a financial interest in securities mentioned in this report or in related instruments. This research report 
is prepared for general circulation for general information only. It does no have regard to the specific investment objectives, financial 
situation or particular needs of any person who may receive or read this report. 
 

Investors should note that the prices of securities fluctuate and may rise and fall. Past performance, if any, is no guide to the future. The 
financial instruments discussed in this report may not be suitable for all investors. Investors must make their own financial decisions 
based on their independent financial advisors as they believe necessary and based on their particular financial situation and investment 
objectives. 
 

This report may not be copied, reproduced, published or redistributed by any person for any purpose without the express permission of 
VNDIRECT in writing. Please cite sources when quoting. 
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